Decision No. 39878

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of PETALUMA AND SANTA ROSA RAILROAD COMPANY for an order authorizing it to include certain existing Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company tracks in the City of Santa Rosa, County of Sonoma, State of California, in joint operation between Petaluma and Santa Rosa Railroad Company and Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company.

Application No. 28126

ORDER

PETALUMA AND SANTA ROSA RAILROAD COMPANY now conducts joint operations with Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company over certain tracks owned by the latter company in and in the vicinity of the City of Santa Rosa: This company has now applied for authority to extend this operation over additional tracks serving the joint freight house and loading facilities.

It appears that this extension of service is desirable and in the public interest and should be authorized, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Petaluma and Santa Rosa Railroad Company and Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company are authorized to include in their joint track operations at Santa Rosa, Sonoma County, those certain tracks indicated by dashed red lines on the map, San Rafael Drawing D-3987; revised December, 1946, attached to and made a part of this application.

Applicant shall file with the Commission a certified copy of agreement between Petaluma and Santa Rosa Railroad Company and North-western Pacific Railroad Company covering the said operations within 120 days from the date of this order. The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at Transisco, California this alas day of

anuary ...; 1947.

COMMISSIONERS